HB0436/160219/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 436

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike "or Service Vehicle"; in line 4, strike "a tow truck or service vehicle that is" and substitute "certain tow trucks that are"; in lines 7 and 8, strike "or service vehicle"; and in line 11, strike "or service vehicles".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike ", A TOW TRUCK, OR A SERVICE VEHICLE" and substitute "OR A TOW TRUCK THAT IS PROPERLY REGISTERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 13-920 OF THIS ARTICLE"; in line 4, strike the second comma and substitute "OR"; in lines 5 and 8, in each instance, strike ", OR SERVICE VEHICLE"; and in line 7, strike the comma and substitute "OR".